Inventory and Cost of Revenue of approximately $6 million as further described below.

Provision for Income Taxes

In conjunction with the inventory valuation, as mentioned above, the Company has recalculated the provision for income taxes
based on the change of income.

Description of restatement table

Below, we have presented a reconciliation from the as previously reported to the restated values for our condensed consolidated financial
statements at October 1, 2022 and for the three and nine months ended October 1, 2022.  The values as previously reported were derived
from our Quarterly report for the quarter ended October 1, 2022 filed on November 18, 2022.

 11

THE SUSTAINABLE GREEN TEAM AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(Unaudited)

   October 1, 2022

As Previously

Reported
Restatement

Impacts  As Restated
ASSETS
Current Assets
 Cash  $   42,561   $   -   $   42,561
 Short-term investments   52   -   52
 Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts   2,048,171   -   2,048,171
 Inventories   7,954,867   6,060,847  (a)   14,015,714
 Prepaid expenses and other current assets   2,344,675   -   2,344,675
  Total Current Assets   12,390,326   6,060,847   18,451,173

Property and equipment, net   53,822,632   -   53,822,632

Other Assets
 Long-term investments   958,718   -   958,718
 Goodwill   224,000   -   224,000
 Intangibles   76,520   -   76,520
 ROU asset   8,133,862   -   8,133,862
  Total Other Assets   9,393,100   -   9,393,100

Total Assets  $  75,606,058   $  6,060,847   $   81,666,905

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities
 Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $   3,954,391   $   201,980  (b)  $   4,156,371
 Current portion of lease liability   2,971,083   -   2,971,083
 Notes payable   6,007,275   -   6,007,275
  Total Current Liabilities   12,932,749   201,980   13,134,729

Long-term Liabilities
 Lease liabilities, net of current portion   5,177,513   -   5,177,513
 Notes payable, net of current portion   20,837,354   -   20,837,354
  Total Long-term Liabilities   26,014,867   -   26,014,867
   Total Liabilities  38,947,616   201,980   39,149,596

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders' Equity
 Preferred Series A stock, $0.0001 par value, 5,000,000 shares authorized,
  90 shares outstanding   -   -   -
 Common stock, $0.0001 par value; 245,000,000 shares authorized;
  86,193,300 and 90,460,425 shares issued and outstanding, respectively   8,619   -   8,619
 Additional paid-in capital   36,361,808   -   36,361,808
 Retained earnings   288,015   5,858,867   6,146,882
  Total Stockholders' Equity   36,658,442   5,858,867   42,517,309

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity  $   75,606,058   $   6,060,847   $   81,666,905

The accompanying footnotes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.

 12

THE SUSTAINABLE GREEN TEAM AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

   For the Three Months Ended October 1, 2022

   As Previously Reported  Restatement Impacts  As Restated

Net Revenue  $   6,425,129   $   -   $   6,425,129

Cost of revenue   8,230,078   (6,060,847) (a)   2,169,231

  Total gross profit   (1,804,949)   6,060,847   4,255,898

Operating expenses
 Selling, general and administrative   1,950,764   -   1,950,764
 Depreciation and amortization   5,640   -   5,640
  Total operating expenses   1,956,404   -   1,956,404

Income (loss) from operations   (3,761,353)   6,060,847   2,299,494

Other income (expense)
 Interest expense, net   (882,284)   -   (882,284)
 Bargain purchase gain (Loss)   -   -   -
 Debt Forgiveness   -   -   -
 Gain on sale of fixed assets   (90)   -   (90)
 Other income, net   14,486   -   14,486
  Total other expense   (867,889)   -   (867,889)

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   (4,629,242)   6,060,847   1,431,606

Provision for income taxes   -   201,980  (b)   201,980

Net Income (loss)  $   (4,629,242)   $   5,858,867   $   1,229,626

Net income (loss) per common share - basic  $   (0.05)   $   0.07   $   0.01
Net income (loss) per common share - diluted  $   (0.05)   $   0.06   $   0.01

Weighted average shares outstanding - basic   85,287,570   -   85,287,570
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted   90,927,574   -   90,927,574

 The accompanying footnotes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.

 13

THE SUSTAINABLE GREEN TEAM AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

   For the Nine Months Ended October 1, 2022

   As Previously Reported  Restatement Impacts  As Restated

Net Revenue  $   28,978,933   $   -   $   28,978,933

Cost of revenue   29,471,578   (6,060,847) (a)   23,410,731

  Total gross profit   (492,645)   6,060,847   5,568,202

Operating expenses
 Selling, general and administrative   4,522,391   -   4,522,391
 Depreciation and amortization   16,920   -   16,920
  Total operating expenses   4,539,311   -   4,539,311

Income (loss) from operations   (5,031,956)   6,060,847   1,028,891

Other income (expense)
 Interest expense, net   (1,805,606)   -   (1,805,606)
 Bargain purchase gain (Loss)   598,300   -   598,300
 Debt Forgiveness   1,236,080   -   1,236,080
 Gain on sale of fixed assets   16,833   -   16,833
 Other income, net   138,755   -   138,755
  Total other expense   184,362   -   184,362

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   (4,847,595)   6,060,847   1,213,253

Provision for income taxes   21,968   201,980  (b)   223,948

Net Income (loss)  $   (4,869,563)   $   5,858,867   $   989,305

Net income (loss) per common share - basic  $   (0.06)   $   0.07   $   0.01
Net income (loss) per common share - diluted  $   (0.05)   $   0.06   $   0.01

Weighted average shares outstanding - basic   86,829,899   -   86,829,899
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted   92,469,903   -   92,469,903

 The accompanying footnotes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.

 14

  As Previously Reported
Nine Months Ended October 1, 2022:   Additional
  Preferred Stock  Common Stock  Paid-in   Retained

  Shares   Amount  Shares   Amount  Capital  Earnings  Total

Balance at January 1, 2022   90   $   -   90,460,425   $   9,046   $  34,536,450   $   6,620,006   $ 41,165,502

Stock subscriptions   1,466,667   147   1,099,853   1,100,000
Stock redemptions   (3,900,275)   (390)   (584,651)   (877,459)  (1,462,500)
Net income   76,161   76,161

Balance at April 2, 2022   90   $   -   88,026,817   $   8,803   $  35,051,652   $   5,818,710   $ 40,879,163

Stock subscriptions   266,667   27   199,973   200,000
Stock redemptions   (2,600,183)   (260)   (389,767)   (584,972)  (975,000)
Net income   (316,482)  (316,482)

Balance at July 2, 2022   90   $   -   85,693,300   $   8,569   $  34,861,858   $   4,917,256   $39,787,681

Stock subscriptions   500,000   50   1,499,950   1,500,000
Stock redemptions   -   -   -   -   -
Net income   (4,629,242)  (4,629,242)

Balance at October 1, 2022 (As Restated)   90   $   -   86,193,300   $   8,619   $36,361,808   $   288,016   $ 36,658,440